Suggested State Contacts for Qualified Zone Academy Bonds (QZABS)

For information about issues related to QZABs, contact the following individuals in your state education agency (SEA).

Alabama 





Alabama Department of Education

Gordon Persons Office Building 

P.O. Box 302101 

Montgomery, Alabama 36130-2101 

http://www.alsde.edu
Dennis Heard, Financial Administrator 

Phone: (334) 242-9747

dheard@alsde.edu
_________________________________

Alaska 





Alaska Department of Education and Early Development

Division of School Finance/Facilities

801 West 10th St, Suite 200

P.O. Box 110500

Juneau, Alaska 99811-0500

http://www.eed.state.ak.us
Sam S Kito III, P.E., Facilities Engineer


Phone: (907) 465-6906

Fax: (907) 463-5279

sam.kito@alaska.gov
_________________________________
Arizona 





State Department of Education 

1535 West Jefferson 

Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

http://ade.az.us
Vicki Salazar, Associate Superintendent of Business and Finance 


Phone: (602) 542-3139

vsalaza@azed.gov
Steven Race, Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (602) 542-4218

srace@ade.az.gov
_________________________________
Arkansas 

Arkansas Department of Education

#4 Capitol Mall, Room 105C

Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1013

http://www.arkansased.org/ 
Cindy Hedrick, Local Fiscal Services Coordinator


Phone: (501) 682-4484

Fax: (501) 682-5755

cindy.hedrick@arkansas.gov 

_________________________________

California





State Department of Education

1430 N Street, Suite 1201

Sacramento, California 95814

http://www.cde.ca.gov/
Shannon Farrell-Hart, Education Fiscal Services Consultant


Phone: (916) 323-3923

sfarrell@cde.ca.gov

_________________________________

Colorado 

State Department of Education 

201 East Colfax Avenue 

Denver, Colorado 80203-1799 

http://www.cde.state.co.us
Vody Herrmann, Director, Public School Finance 



Phone: (303) 866-6845

herrmann_v@cde.state.co.us


________________________________

Connecticut 




State Department of Education 

165 Capitol Avenue 

Hartford, Connecticut 06106-16

http://www.state.ct.us/sde
Brian Mahoney, CFO


Phone: (860) 713-6464

brian.mahoney@po.state.ct.us
Robert Foberg, Education Service Specialist

Bureau of Grants Management

Phone: (860) 713-6456

robert.foberg@ct.gov 

_________________________________

Delaware





State Department of Education

The Townsend Building

401 Federal Street Suite 2

Dover, Delaware 19901

www.doe.k12.de.us/ 
Nancy Wilson, Deputy Secretary


Phone: 302-735-4005

nwilson@doe.k12.de.us
Dorcell Spence, Associate Secretary for Finance & Administrative Services


Phone: 302-735-4025

Fax: (302) 739-7768




dspence@doe.k12.de.us
Ronald Houston, School Improvement

Phone: 302-735-4260

rhouston@doe.k12.de.us

District of Columbia




District of Columbia Public Schools

Office of Facilities Management

1709 3rd Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002

http://www.k12.dc.us
Cornell Brown, Jr., Executive Director, Office of Facilities Management

Phone: (202) 576-7718

cornell.brown@k12.dc.us


_________________________________

Florida



 

State Department of Education 

325 W. Gaines St., Room 1054 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0400 

http://www.fldoe.org
Spessard Boatright, Director, Office of Educational Facilities


Phone: (850) 245-9229

Spessard.Boatright@fldoe.org
Cindy Greiwe, Educational Consultant, Office of Educational Facilities

Phone: (850) 245-9245

Cindy.Greiwe@fldoe.org
Charlene Waltz, Administrator, Office of Educational Facilities 

Phone: (850) 245-9244

Charlene.Waltz@fldoe.org
_________________________________

Georgia 





State Department of Education 

205 Jesse Hill Jr. Drive

2054 Twin Towers East

Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

http://www.doe.k12.ga.us
Scott Austensen, CFA

Deputy Superintendent Finance and Business Operations



Phone: (404)656-2454

saustens@doe.k12.ga.us
Lynn B. Jackson, Associate Superintendent Business Operations 



Phone: (404) 656-4556

ljackson@doe.k12.ga.us
_________________________________

Hawaii 





State Department of Education 

P.O. Box 2360 

Honolulu, Hawaii 96804 

http://doe.k12.hi.us/ 
Rodney S. Moriyama, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Information Technology Services 



Phone: (808) 586-3307

Fax: (808) 265-7448

rodney_moriyama@notes.k12.hi.us
Vicki Kajioka, Director, Advanced Technology Research


Phone: (808) 733-9150

Fax: (808) 733-9154

vicki_kajioka@notes.k12.hi.us

Idaho 



State Department of Education 
650 W. State St.

P.O. Box 83720 

Boise, Idaho 83720-0027 

(208) 332-6800

http://www.sde.state.id.us/
Tim Hill, Deputy Superintendent

State Department of Education

650 W. State Street

P.O. Box 83720

Boise, Idaho  83720

Jason Hancock, Deputy Chief of Staff

Phone: (208) 332-6800

Fax: (208) 334-2228

jhancock@sde.idaho.gov 

_________________________________

Illinois 





State Department of Education 

100 North First Street 

Springfield, Illinois 62777 

http://www.isbe.net
Deborah Vespa, School Business & Support Services

Phone: (217) 785-8779 

dvespa@isbe.net
Louis Ferratier, Principal Operations Consultant

Phone: (217) 785-8779

LFERRATI@isbe.net 


Indiana 





State Department of Education 

Room 229, State House 

200 W. Washington Street 

Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-2798 

http://www.doe.state.in.us
William Riley, Budget Analyst 


Phone: (317) 232-0509

wriley@doe.state.in.us
________________________________

Iowa 






State Department of Education 

Grimes State Office Building 

East 14th & Grand Streets 

Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0146 

http://www.state.ia.us/educate/index.html
Gary Schwartz, Finance, Facilities, and Operation Services 


Phone: (515)281-4743

Fax:    (515) 281-8777

gary.schwartz@iowa.gov
Kent Farver, Office of Internal Administrative Services


Phone: (515) 281-3413

Kent.farver@iowa.gov

_________________________________

Kansas 





State Department of Education 

120 Southeast 10th Avenue 

Topeka, Kansas 66612-1182 

http://www.ksde.org
Dale M. Dennis, Deputy Commissioner 


Phone: (785) 296-3871

Fax: (785) 269-0459

ddennis@ksde.org
Brad Neuenswander, School Finance

Phone: (785) 296-3872

Fax: (785) 296-0459

bneuenswander@ksde.org 
_________________________________

Kentucky 





State Department of Education 

Capitol Plaza Tower 

500 Mero Street 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 

http://www.kde.state.ky.us
Mark Ryles, Director, Division of Facilities Management 


Phone: (502) 564-4326

Mark.Ryles@education.ky.gov
Dr. Larry Stinson, Associate Commissioner, Officer of District Support Services 

Phone: (502) 564-3930

Larry.Stinson@education.ky.gov
_________________________________

Louisiana 





State Department of Education 

P.O. Box 94064 

1201 N. 3rd Street

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9064 

http://www.doe.state.la.us
Beth Scioneaux, Deputy Superintendent for Management & Finance 


Phone: (225) 342-3617

 beth.scioneaux@la.gov 
Bill Tindall, Education Senior Consultant 




Phone: (225) 342-5046 

bill.tindall@la.gov
_________________________________

Maine






Department of Education

23 State House Station

Augusta, Maine 04333-0023

http://www.state.me.us/education/homepage.htm
Ann Pinnette, Education Specialist, School Facilities Services


Phone: (207) 624-6885

Fax (207) 624-6841

ann.pinnette@maine.gov
_________________________________

Maryland

Maryland State Department of Education

200 West Baltimore Street

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

www.pscp.state.md.us 
Kim Spivey, Program Manager

Public School Construction Program


Phone: (410) 767-0742

Fax: (410) 333-6522

kspivey@msde.state.md.us
_________________________________

Massachusetts 




Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education 

75 Pleasant Street 

Malden, Massachusetts 02148 

http://www.doe.mass.edu
Jeffrey Wulfson, Associate Commissioner




Phone: (781) 338-6500

Fax: (781) 338-6530

jwulfson@doe.mass.edu
_________________________________

Michigan





Michigan Department of Education

P.O. Box 30008

608 W. Allegan Street

Lansing, Michigan 48909


www.michigan.gov/mde
Mary Ann Chartrand



Director, Grants Coordination and School Support 


Phone: (517) 373-4013

Fax: (517) 373-4022

chartrandm@michigan.gov
Carol Wolenberg, Deputy Superintendent




Phone: (517) 241-0062

wolenbergc@michigan.gov
Minnesota 




Department of Education 

1500 Highway 36 West 

Roseville, Minnesota 55113-4266 

http://education.state.mn.us
Tom Melcher, Program Finance Director 


Phone: (651) 582-8828

Fax: (651) 582-8788

tom.melcher@state.mn.us
Audrey Bomstad, Facilities Finance Supervisor 



Phone: (651) 582-8793

Fax: (651) 582-8788

audrey.bomstad@state.mn.us
Chris Kubesh, Facilities Finance Specialist 




Phone: (651) 582-8319

Fax: (651) 582-8788 

chris.kubesh@state.mn.us
Mississippi

Mississippi State Department of Education




P.O. Box 771

359 North West Street

Jackson, Mississippi 39205-0771

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/
Angelo Unzo,  Branch Director II


Phone: (601) 359-1028

anuzzo@mde.k12.ms.us 
_________________________________

Missouri 





Department of Education & Secondary Education 

P.O. Box 480 

205 Jefferson Street 

Jefferson, Missouri 65102-0480 

http://dese.mo.gov
Gerri Ogle, Associate Commissioner 

Phone: (573) 751-2587

gerri.ogle@dese.mo.gov
Roger Dorson, Coordinator of School Administrative Services




Phone: (573) 751-0357

Roger.dorson@dese.mo.gov 

_________________________________ 

Montana




Office of Public Instruction

1227 11th Avenue

P.O. Box 202501

Helena, Montana 59620-2501

http://www.opi.mt.gov/ 
Adam Anfinson



Phone: (406) 444-4524

aanfinson@mt.gov

Nebraska





Department of Education

301 Centennial Mall South

P.O. Box 94987

Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4987

http://www.nde.state.ne.us/
Marge Harouff, Interim Deputy Commissioner 


Phone: (402) 471-4800

marge.harouff@nebraska.gov 

Russ Inbody, School Finance & Organization Services


Phone: (402) 471-4320

russ.inbody@nebraska.gov
_________________________________

Nevada 





State Department of Education 

700 East Fifth Street 

Carson City, Nevada 89701-5096  

http://www.doe.nv.gov
James R. Wells, Deputy Superintendent  

Administrative & Fiscal Services


Phone: (775) 687-9175

Fax: (775) 697-9101

jwells@doe.nv.gov
_________________________________

New Hampshire




State Department of Education

Office of School Building Aid

Bureau of School Approval & Facility Management

101 Pleasant Street

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

http://www.ed.state.nh.us  

Ed Murdough, PE, Administrator 


Phone: (603) 271-2037

emurdough@ed.state.nh.us


New Jersey





State Department of Education

River View Executive Plaza, Bldg. 100

P.O. Box 500

Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0500

http://www.state.nj.us/education
Bernie Piaia, Director of Facilities


Phone: (609) 984-5351

Bernie.piaia@doe.state.nj.us
_________________________________


New Mexico



 
Public Education Department

Education Building

300 Don Gaspar

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2786

http://www.ped.state.nm.us
Antonio Ortiz, Director of the Capital Outlay Bureau


Phone: (505) 827-3863

Antonio.Ortiz1@state.nm.us 

_________________________________


New York



 

State Department of Education

Education Building Annex, Room 1060

89 Washington Avenue

Albany, New York 12234

http://www.nysed.gov
Carl Thurnau, Director of Facilities Planning



Phone: (518) 474-3906

Fax: (518) 486-5918

cthurnau@mail.nysed.gov 


North Carolina 




State Department of Public Education

Education Building

301 North Wilmington Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601-2825

http://www.dpi.state.nc.us
Philip Price





Associate Superintendent for Business & Financial Services


Phone: (919) 807-3600
 

pprice@dpi.state.nc.us
_________________________________

North Dakota



State Department of Public Instruction

State Capitol, 11th Floor

600 East Boulevard Avenue

Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0440

http://www.dpi.state.nd.us 

Robert Marthaller, Director of the School Organization and Special Projects

Phone: (701) 328-3267

rvmarthaller@nd.gov
Cyndy Laber, Administrator Assistant #3

Phone: (701) 328-2283

cylaber@nd.gov

_________________________________


Ohio

State Department of Education
 

25 South Front Street, Mail Stop 709

Columbus, Ohio 43215-4183

http://www.ode.state.oh.us
Barbara Mattei-Smith, Associate Director

Phone: (614) 752-1219

Barbara.Mattei-Smith@ode.state.oh.us 

_________________________________


Oklahoma



 

State Department of Education
Hodge Education Building

2500 North Lincoln Boulevard

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73105-7599

http://sde.state.ok.us
Lu Norman, Executive Director, Financial Accounting


Phone: (405) 521-2517
Lu_Norman@sde.state.ok.us 


Oregon



 

State Department of Education

255 Capitol Street, NE

Salem, Oregon 97310

http://www.ode.state.or.us
Ed Dennis, Deputy Superintendent    
Phone: (503) 947-5801

Ed.dennis@state.or.us 

Pat Burk, Chief Policy Officer


Phone: (503) 947-5679

Fax: (503) 378-4772

Pat.Burk@state.or.us  

Rob Larson, Federal Programs Liaison 

Phone: (503) 947-5718

Rob.larson@state.or.us 
_________________________________

Pennsylvania




State Department of Education

333 Market Street

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17126-0333

http://www.pde.state.pa.us/pde_internet/site/default.asp
John Godlewski, Budget & Fiscal Management



Phone: (717) 787-7808

jgodlewski@state.pa.us 

Diane Castelbuono, Deputy Secretary for Elementary & Secondary Education

Phone: (717) 787-2127

dcastelbuo@state.pa.us 
Rhode Island 



 

Department of Elementary & Secondary Education 

255 Westminster Street 

Providence, Rhode Island 02903-3400 

www.ride.ri.gov
Kristen Cole, Senior Finance Officer 

Office of Finance


Phone: (401) 222-4681

Fax: (401) 222-2823

kristen.cole@ride.ri.gov 

David V. Abbott, Deputy Commissioner



Phone: (401) 222-8703

Fax: (401) 222-6178

david.abbott@ride.ri.gov
Carolyn Dias, Director of Finance

Phone: (401) 222-4645

Fax: (401) 222-2823

carolyn.dias@ride.ri.gov
_________________________________


South Carolina


 

South Carolina State Department of Education

1429 Senate Street

Columbia, South Carolina 29201

http://www.myscschools.com/
Mr. Len Richardson, Director of Finance




Phone: (803) 734-8504

lrichard@ed.sc.gov

_________________________________
South Dakota





Department of Education

700 Governors Drive

Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2291

http://doe.sd.gov
Deb Barnett, Deputy Secretary 


Phone: (605) 773-5669

deb.barnett@state.sd.us 

Darla Mayer, Director, Office of Finance & Management


Phone: (605) 773-3248

darla.mayer@state.sd.us
_________________________________
Tennessee



 

Department of Education

Sixth Floor, Andrew Johnson Tower

710 James Robertson Parkway

Nashville, Tennessee 37243-0375 

http://www.state.tn.us  

Dr. Timothy Webb, Deputy Commissioner   

Phone: (615) 741-0334

tim.webb@state.tn.us 
 


Texas




 

Texas Education Agency


1701 North Congress Avenue

Austin, Texas 78701-1494

http://www.tea.state.tx.us/school.finance/facilities/qzab.html   

Sam Lester & Gary B. Marek, Program Administrators   

Phone: (512) 463-9238

Fax: (512) 305-9165
sam.lester@tea.state.tx.us & gary.marek@tea.state.tx.us  

_________________________________

Utah




 

State Office of Education

250 East 500 South 

P.O. Box 144200

Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-4200

http://schools.utah.gov   

Larry Newton, School Finance Director

Phone: (801) 538-7668

Fax: (801) 538-7729

larry.newton@schools.utah.gov  or lawrence.newton@schools.utah.gov

_________________________________
Vermont





State Department of Education

120 State Street

Montpelier, Vermont 05620-2501

http://www.state.vt.us/educ
Cathy Hilgendorf, School Construction Program



Phone: (802) 828-5402

cathy.hilgendorf@state.vt.us 

Virginia





Virginia Department of Education

P.O. Box 2120, James Monroe Building

101 N. 14th Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219-2120

http://www.doe.virginia.gov/ 
Kent C. Dickey, Assistant Superintendent for Finance


Phone: (804) 225-2025

Fax: (804) 225-2300

kent.dickey@doe.virginia.gov 
Brian K. Logwood, Budget Director


Phone: (804) 225-2025

Fax: (804) 225-2300

brian.logwood@doe.virginia.gov 
Washington





Superintendent of Public Institution

Old Capitol Building

P.O. Box 47200

Olympia, Washington 98504-7200

http://www.k12.wa.us
Ken Kanikeberg, Chief of Staff




Phone: (360) 725-6115

ken.kanikeberg@k12.wa.us 

Gordon Beck, School Facilities & Organizations



Phone: (360) 725-6265

gordon.beck@k12.wa.us

Jennifer Priddy




Assistant Superintendent for Budget & School Business Services  

Phone: (360) 725-6292

jennifer.priddy@k12.wa.us

West Virginia





School Building Authority of West Virginia

2300 Kanawha Blvd. E

Charleston, West Virginia 25311

http://www.wvs.state.wv.us/wvsba/
Dr. Mark A. Manchin, Executive Director

Phone: 304-558-2541

Fax: 304-558-2539

mmachin@wvsba.state.wv.us
_________________________________

Wisconsin 





State Department of Public Instruction 

125 South Webster Street 

P.O. Box 7841 

Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7841 

http://www.dpi.state.wi.gov
Natalie Rew, School Finance Auditor

Phone: (608) 267-9212

natalie.rew@dpi.state.wi.gov
Brian Pahnke, Assistant State Superintendent 



Phone: (608) 267-9124 

brian.pahnke@dpi.state.wi.gov
David Carlson, Director, School Financial Services



Phone: (608) 266-6968

david.carlson@dpi.state.wi.gov
_________________________________

Wyoming




State Department of Education

Hathaway Building, 2nd Floor

2300 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002-0050

http://www.k12.wy.us
Fred Hansen, Director, Fiscal Services

Phone: (307) 777-7804

fhanse@educ.state.wy.us
Grady Prince, School Foundation Supervisor


Phone: (307) 777-6392

gprinc@educ.state.wy.us 
American Samoa 



Department of Education 

P.O. Box 656
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799

http://www.doe.as
Dr. Claire Poumele, Director of Education

clairep@doe.as
 _________________________________


Guam





Guam Public School System
P.O. Box DE 
Hagatna, Guam 96932 

http://www.doe.edu.gu/   

Luis S. N. Reyes, Superintendent of Education 


Phone: (671) 475-0462


lryes@gdoe.net 

Frances T. Danieli, Acting Chief Financial Officer

Phone: (671) 475-0423

ftdanieli@gdoe.net 

Felix Calvo, Chief of Administration 

Phone: (671) 475-0237

fcalvo@gdoe.net 

Ken Calvo, Facilities and Maintenance Manager

Phone: (671) 475-0629

klcalvo@gdoe.net 
_________________________________

Northern Mariana Islands

 

Public School System

P.O. Box 501370 CK

Saipan, MP 96950-1370

http://www.saipan.com
Dr. Rita Hocog Inos, Commissioner of Education



Phone: (670) 664-3720

Phone: (670) 664-3770 

Phone: (670) 664-3700

Fax:     (670) 664-3798

coe@pss.cnmi.mp 

Puerto Rico

Puerto Rico Department of Education

P.O. Box 190759

San Juan, Puerto Rico 00919-0759

Dr. Rafael Aragunde Towers, Secretary of Education 


Phone: (787) 759-2000

Fax: (787) 250-0275


U.S. Virgin Islands

Department of Education

44-46 Kongens Gade


Charlotte Amalie, Virgin Islands 00802

Donna Fred-Gregory, Assistant Commissioner


Phone: (340) 774-0100

dgregory@doe.vi 
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